

Candidate for Appointment to the Library Board of Trustees

The Silver Lake Public Library is a township library. The Library Board is responsible for overall policy and direction of the library, consistent with the library's value statements, vision and mission. The Library Board consists of five members appointed by the township governing body. The township trustee is also a member of the library board.

Library board members must live within the Silver Lake Township, be available to attend monthly meetings and serve on committees as needed. A member will serve a term of four (4) years and is eligible to serve another consecutive four-year term. Term for the 2024 vacant position is May 1, 2024 through December 31, 2028. More information about the Silver Lake Public Library can be accessed online at https://www.silverlakelibrary.org/

If you are interested in being considered for the Silver Lake Library Board of Trustees, please complete the application and submit to the Silver Lake Library, PO Box 248, 203 Railroad St, Silver Lake KS 66539; fax 785-582-0175 or email director@silverlakelibrary.org.

name		
Address	City	Zip
Phone	Email	
Occupation		
Your experience with or interest in the	e Silver Lake Library:	
		······································
Your experience serving on other boar	rds:	
Signed	Date	